OFFICE OF DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA ORDER

No. 130001/20-2020 Ad(3)

Dated, Panchkula, the 18.02.2022

A copy of letter No. 28/02/2005-3GS-II dated 04.02.2022 received from Under Secretary, General Services-II O/o Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana regarding General Election to Legislative Assembly." is forwarded to the following for strict compliance:-

- 1. All the Principals of Government Colleges in the State.
- 2. All the Commanding Officers, NCC Units in the State.
- 3. Registrar, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra/Maharishi Dayanand University, Rohtak/ Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa/Bhagat Phool Singh Mahila Vishwavidyalaya, Khanpur Kalan (Sonepat)/Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur (Rewari)/Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind/Chaudhary Bansi Lal University, Bhiwani/ Gurugram University, Gurugram/ B.R. Ambedkar National
- Law University, Rai (Sonepat)/Balmiki Sanskrit University, Mundri, Kaithal
- 4. All the Librarians of District Libraries/Sub Divisional Libraries in the State of Haryana/Librarian.

Superintendent Administration for Director General Higher Education Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula the 18 02/200 A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. PS/DGHE, PA/JDA.

2. Registrar Education.

3. Incharge IT Cell please upload on web portal.

Superintendent Administration for Director General High er Education T Haryana, Panchkula.

HARYANA GOVERNMENT GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT NOTIFICATION

NO. 28/02/2005-3GS-II, It is hereby notified that the following dates in front of the respective state for the General Election to Legislative Assembly shall be observed as paid holiday in all the Haryana Government Offices and Boards/Corporations/Educational Institutions under section 25 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881 and under Section 135-B of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (amended in 8/1996) in respect of those employees of the state Government who are registered voters of legislative Assembly of the Uttar Pradesh and Punjab for casting their vote in their constituency for the said elections.

Sr. No.	Name of State	Date(s) of Poll	Dates on which paid holiday declared
1.	Uttar Pradesh	10.02.2022 (Thursday)	10.02.2022 (Thursday)
		14.02.2022 (Nionday)	14.02.2022 (Monday)
m.		20.02.2022 (Sunday)	20.02.2022 (Sunday)
		23.02.2022 (Wednesday)	23.02.2022 (Wednesday)
		27:.02.2022 (Sunday)	27.02.2022 (Sunday)
		03.03.2022 (Thursday)	03.03.2022 (Thursday)
		07.03.2022(Monday)	07.03.2022(Monday)
2.	Punjab	20.02.2022 (Sunday)	20.02.2022 (Sunday)

2. It is also notified that the employees of various factories, shops and private establishments located in Haryana, who are registered voters of Legislative Assembly of Uttar Pradesh and Punjab are also allowed to take leave (paid) under Section 135-B of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (amended in 8/1996) for the same purpose.

Dated, Chandigarh the 02.02.2022

(Sanjeev Kaushal) Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana.

No. 28/02/2005-3GS-II

Dated, Chandigarh the 04.02.2022

A copy is forwarded to the Principal Secretary to Government Haryana, Labour Department for information and further necessary action.

Under Secretary, General Services-II for Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana.

No. 28/02/2005-3GS-II

Dated, Chandigarh the 04.02.2022

A copy is forwarded to the Controller, Printing and Stationery Department, Haryana with the request that the above notification may be published in the Haryana Government Gazette.

Under Secretary, General Services-II for Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana.

No. 28/02/2005-3GS-II

Dated, Chandigarh the 04.02.2022

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

- 1. All the Additional Chief Secretaries & Principal Secretaries to Government, Haryana.
- 2. All the Heads of Department in Haryana.
- The Commissioners in Haryana.
- 4. Registrar Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 5. All the Deputy Commissioners in the state.
- 6. All the Managing Director/Chief Administrators of Boards/Corporations in Haryana.
- 7. Director General, Information & Public Relations Haryana for giving vide publicity.
- 8. The Chief Electoral Officer, Haryana w.r.t. his letters no. 130 (Public Holiday) UP.Gen.Elec-2022/2AE-584 and 130 (Public Holiday) Pb.Gen.Elec-2016/2AE-580 dated 31.01.2022 for information.
- 9. State informatics Officer, National Informatics Centre, 9th floor, Haryana Civil Secretariat, Chandigarh for putting this notification on website.

Under Secretary, General Services-II for Chief Secretary to Government, Haryanag

a